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Regional Office States FSS/TSD 

Pacific Coast                                  CA Ashley Hill 

916-534-0044 

hilla24@nationwide.com 

Lincoln                                            KS, MO, NE, SD Robert Slonin, LUTCF 

216-374-3141 

sloninr@nationwide.com 

Des Moines                                    IL, IN, MI Joe DiCiolla, CMFC 

National Partners 630-220-4822 

jdiciol@nationwide.com 

                                                     IA, MN, WI Jolene Honkomp, CLU 

612-801-2331 

jhonkom@nationwide.com 

Northeast CT, MA, ME, NH, RI, VT Brian Cournoyer, CLU, ChFC, CASL 

774-232-0597 

bcourno@nationwide.com 

NY Doug Evans 

804-405-3125 

evansd3@nationwide.com 

Mid-Atlantic PA - East Rob Back 

NJ - Southern 215-589-2677 

backr@nationwide.com 

 
 
 
 



 FSS & TSD Contacts 

 

NJ - Northern Doug Evans 

804-405-3125 

evansd3@nationwide.com 

DE Brian Villec, CFP® 

MD - Eastern Shore 302-354-2661 

villecb2@nationwide.com 

DC Randy Hoagland, CFP® 

MD - Western  443-699-6691 

hoaglar@nationwide.com 

VA - Northern Jeff Leonard, CLU 

804-239-2988 

leonarj6@nationwide.com 

VA - Southern Jack Kenney 

607-759-0981 

kennej20@nationwide.com 

Southeast                                      NC, SC, TN Justin Sykes 

704-816-9698 

jsykes@nationwide.com 

                                                

GA Dan Moroney, CLU 

678-787-4728 

moroned@nationwide.com 

 
 
 
 
Agencies located in all other states, please contact the Nationwide Financial Network® Sales and Service 
Desk at 1-877-223-0795.   
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Life insurance is issued by Nationwide Life Insurance company or Nationwide Life and Annuity Insurance Company, Columbus, Ohio.  Allied Insurance and Harleysville Group, Inc. 
are subsidiaries of Nationwide Mutual Insurance Company.  Nationwide, Nationwide Financial and the Nationwide framemark are service marks of Nationwide Mutual Insurance 
Company.   


